DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
8

(Technical data).
Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
VGBF Gas pressure regulator
15 – 150 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
05
10
40
pu max. 500 mbar
pu max. 1 bar
pu max. 4 bar
-1
-3
Screw plug at the inlet
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
V
Material for wetted parts:
Viton (without approval)
Medium: air and aggressive gases
(check compatibility with Viton)
Part designations
VGBF..FVGBF..R
10
1 12
3
3
4
4
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
9 9
2
1 Cover cap and adjusting screw
2 Breather screw
3 Impulse line connection (not on VGBF..05)
4 Outlet
5 Outlet (pd) measuring connection
6 Arrow of direction of flow
7 Inlet (pu) measuring connection
8 Inlet
9 Type label
10 Damping valve for VGBF 40 – 100..40
Inlet pressure pu, outlet pressure pd and ambient
temperature: see type label.
Vor dem Öffnen Feder
entspannen!
Release spring
before opening!
Avant d’ouvrir le dôme,
détendre le ressort!
VGBF
CE: 0085AQ0973
Installation
 CAUTION